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SECOND JOB BY AREAS AND REGIONS

Territory    : Czech Republic - NUTS1 Thousand

EMPLOYED IN NATIONAL ECONOMY

NUTS1
Czech Republic in total CZ0 274,4 255,9 242,3 231,6 218,3 213,2 210,9 205,8 205,6 209,4 208,7 209,8 207,5 205,8 200,4 197,5 190,3 182,4 173,6 169,7 165,3 163,5 152,9 153,5 144,8 134,5 130,1 133,5 127,9 126,2 125,5 126,4 127,7 124,1 113,8 107,8 127,1 123,4 113,1 107,1 111,5 113,3 114,6 120,7 122,4 121,7 122,6 121,0 119,9 118,2 113,7 114,4 112,2 114,7 118,4 114,4

NUTS2 NUTS3
Praha, Hl. m. Praha CZ01 CZ011 51,8 50,6 46,6 41,5 40,0 36,7 35,6 31,1 32,3 33,9 35,0 35,4 34,6 33,9 32,1 30,0 29,5 30,0 29,6 30,0 28,5 28,2 24,7 23,8 22,2 20,8 20,9 21,6 23,8 24,4 24,2 26,0 25,6 22,3 18,8 17,2 25,4 22,0 18,5 16,9 18,2 19,8 21,2 22,7 25,0 26,1 26,6 24,1 22,2 20,4 20,1 21,3 19,5 19,0 17,6 15,3
Střední Čechy, Středočeský Region CZ02 CZ021 26,9 23,7 22,2 20,6 19,7 20,4 20,7 20,3 18,7 18,2 19,1 19,0 19,4 20,1 18,2 16,4 16,2 15,1 14,3 14,7 14,7 15,2 14,4 13,9 12,7 10,2 9,2 9,7 8,2 8,4 8,9 8,1 7,2 7,1 7,2 6,7 7,2 7,1 7,3 6,7 8,1 10,7 12,4 11,9 12,1 12,0 11,6 11,6 11,6 11,1 9,6 9,3 9,9 12,1 13,3 13,5
Jihozápad CZ03 29,5 28,6 30,4 29,8 28,6 28,9 28,5 26,7 27,0 26,9 25,5 25,8 27,2 27,5 27,3 26,0 24,4 23,8 22,2 20,9 20,0 20,1 19,9 20,7 20,1 19,0 17,8 16,3 14,0 14,5 14,5 14,1 13,9 13,4 11,8 11,7 13,9 13,4 11,8 11,7 12,3 12,6 12,5 11,6 11,5 12,0 11,4 11,3 12,4 13,7 13,6 14,3 13,6 13,0 12,5 11,2

Jihočeský Region CZ031 15,2 14,2 15,0 15,1 14,9 15,8 15,2 14,0 14,4 14,6 14,3 14,8 15,4 15,4 15,0 13,1 12,0 12,0 11,0 10,2 10,3 9,2 8,2 9,0 8,3 8,4 8,0 7,7 5,7 5,6 6,1 6,4 6,3 6,3 5,7 5,3 6,3 6,3 5,7 5,3 4,7 5,2 5,5 5,2 4,8 4,5 4,0 3,5 4,3 5,6 5,6 6,3 6,6 6,3 5,7 4,9
Plzeňský Region CZ032 14,2 14,3 15,4 14,7 13,7 13,1 13,3 12,7 12,6 12,3 11,2 11,0 11,9 12,0 12,3 12,9 12,4 11,8 11,3 10,7 9,7 10,9 11,7 11,7 11,7 10,6 9,9 8,6 8,2 8,8 8,4 7,7 7,6 7,0 6,1 6,4 7,6 7,0 6,1 6,4 7,5 7,4 7,0 6,5 6,8 7,6 7,3 7,8 8,1 8,1 8,0 8,1 7,0 6,8 6,7 6,3

Severozápad CZ04 25,2 23,2 22,8 21,9 21,1 19,9 19,4 19,3 19,7 18,7 18,3 16,4 15,9 15,5 15,9 15,4 15,5 15,1 14,9 13,8 12,9 11,9 12,5 12,2 12,2 12,0 12,4 12,4 11,0 11,2 10,7 12,5 12,9 11,1 10,3 10,5 12,9 11,1 10,3 10,5 9,2 8,3 9,1 9,4 9,0 10,1 10,2 10,0 9,5 9,6 7,6 7,3 5,9 6,6 7,1 8,1
Karlovarský Region CZ041 6,2 5,8 6,1 6,3 6,9 7,0 6,8 6,7 6,8 6,1 6,1 5,7 6,2 5,6 5,3 5,3 5,5 5,4 5,4 4,8 4,6 4,7 5,7 4,9 4,3 4,2 4,2 4,0 4,4 4,7 4,7 5,3 4,5 4,0 3,7 3,0 4,6 4,1 3,7 3,0 2,6 2,7 3,4 3,5 3,6 3,4 3,3 3,0 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,6 2,9 3,3 3,0
Ústecký Region CZ042 19,0 17,4 16,7 15,6 14,2 12,9 12,6 12,6 12,9 12,6 12,2 10,7 9,7 9,9 10,5 10,2 10,0 9,7 9,5 9,0 8,4 7,2 6,8 7,4 7,9 7,7 8,3 8,4 6,6 6,4 6,0 7,2 8,3 7,1 6,5 7,6 8,3 7,1 6,5 7,5 6,7 5,6 5,7 5,9 5,4 6,7 7,0 7,1 6,9 7,1 5,1 4,8 3,4 3,6 3,9 5,1

Severovýchod CZ05 41,4 40,0 38,7 38,6 37,1 36,3 34,9 33,6 34,1 33,6 32,5 32,1 34,1 33,3 33,2 35,2 35,7 33,1 30,3 28,8 27,2 26,0 22,8 23,9 24,7 23,8 24,3 28,0 25,4 23,5 24,7 21,7 21,9 21,7 19,5 17,1 21,9 21,7 19,4 17,0 17,8 18,8 19,2 19,3 21,0 21,7 21,6 21,0 22,5 22,5 21,2 22,0 22,4 20,2 21,6 20,4
Liberecký Region CZ051 11,8 11,3 10,7 10,8 8,6 7,7 7,6 7,6 7,9 8,3 8,6 8,9 10,0 9,7 9,6 9,4 8,5 7,1 6,4 6,3 5,3 4,7 4,8 5,3 5,0 5,3 5,7 6,9 5,8 5,8 6,7 5,8 6,2 6,9 6,1 5,5 6,2 6,8 6,1 5,5 6,0 6,3 5,2 4,4 5,5 5,4 5,1 4,3 5,4 5,5 5,0 5,7 5,6 4,9 4,2 4,3
Královéhradecký Region CZ052 16,4 16,7 16,4 15,5 15,5 16,8 15,9 14,4 14,4 14,1 13,4 12,5 12,2 11,4 11,9 13,0 13,3 13,1 11,9 10,1 9,0 9,7 8,6 8,8 10,3 9,1 8,6 10,5 10,0 9,5 9,5 8,9 8,7 8,2 6,4 5,2 8,7 8,2 6,3 5,2 5,3 6,3 8,2 8,6 9,5 10,4 10,3 10,0 9,6 9,1 8,7 8,4 9,9 9,6 10,8 9,7
Pardubický Region CZ053 13,2 12,0 11,6 12,4 13,0 11,9 11,4 11,6 11,8 11,2 10,5 10,8 11,9 12,2 11,7 12,8 13,8 12,9 12,0 12,4 12,9 11,7 9,4 9,8 9,4 9,3 10,1 10,6 9,6 8,3 8,5 7,0 7,0 6,6 7,0 6,4 7,0 6,6 7,0 6,3 6,5 6,3 5,8 6,4 6,0 5,9 6,2 6,6 7,5 7,9 7,5 8,0 6,9 5,7 6,6 6,4

Jihovýchod CZ06 48,2 44,4 42,6 42,4 37,7 36,4 36,8 37,2 34,8 36,7 36,6 36,4 33,6 34,4 34,6 34,8 32,9 31,9 30,7 29,6 28,3 30,3 29,2 30,0 26,4 26,3 22,9 21,9 22,0 19,0 17,0 18,0 20,5 20,8 20,9 20,0 20,3 20,6 20,6 19,7 22,5 20,8 19,5 21,8 21,4 17,2 17,6 17,3 17,4 17,5 17,3 18,4 18,2 18,9 19,4 19,6
Vysočina Region CZ061 15,0 13,8 13,2 11,6 9,1 8,4 8,1 8,0 8,4 10,2 10,0 8,9 8,0 8,0 8,1 8,4 8,7 8,7 7,4 7,2 7,6 8,0 8,2 8,0 7,9 8,7 7,0 7,1 9,1 7,5 6,7 7,4 7,1 7,1 8,2 7,1 7,1 7,0 8,1 7,1 8,1 7,7 7,0 6,9 8,1 6,4 6,5 7,7 7,3 7,1 7,5 8,0 6,0 7,3 8,1 7,5
Jihomoravský Region CZ062 33,2 30,6 29,4 30,8 28,7 28,1 28,7 29,2 26,4 26,5 26,7 27,6 25,6 26,4 26,5 26,4 24,2 23,2 23,4 22,4 20,7 22,3 21,0 22,0 18,5 17,6 15,9 14,7 12,9 11,5 10,2 10,6 13,4 13,8 12,7 12,8 13,2 13,6 12,5 12,6 14,4 13,1 12,5 14,8 13,3 10,8 11,1 9,6 10,1 10,3 9,8 10,4 12,2 11,5 11,3 12,1

Střední Morava CZ07 26,3 23,7 20,2 18,2 16,1 15,5 15,6 15,8 16,2 15,9 17,0 19,6 19,3 18,9 18,8 18,4 16,4 15,5 14,4 15,1 16,6 14,8 13,2 12,4 11,6 11,5 11,6 13,4 13,7 13,8 12,4 12,8 13,2 13,6 13,1 12,1 13,2 13,5 13,1 12,0 10,6 10,7 9,5 10,7 10,5 11,1 12,2 13,2 12,8 12,4 13,1 11,4 11,8 12,5 12,8 11,1
Olomoucký Region CZ071 13,9 12,1 9,7 8,7 8,0 7,9 8,6 8,8 9,6 9,5 9,6 10,9 10,8 10,2 10,1 10,4 9,5 9,2 8,6 8,5 9,2 8,3 6,9 6,5 5,9 6,2 5,6 6,1 6,2 6,1 4,9 4,5 5,1 4,6 4,5 4,1 5,1 4,6 4,5 4,1 4,8 4,5 4,0 4,1 3,9 3,8 5,5 6,2 6,6 6,3 7,1 5,6 5,5 6,0 6,9 5,7
Zlínský Region CZ072 12,4 11,6 10,5 9,5 8,1 7,7 7,1 7,0 6,6 6,4 7,4 8,7 8,5 8,6 8,7 8,0 6,8 6,3 5,9 6,6 7,5 6,5 6,2 5,9 5,7 5,2 6,0 7,3 7,5 7,7 7,6 8,3 8,1 9,0 8,6 8,0 8,1 8,9 8,5 7,9 5,8 6,1 5,6 6,6 6,6 7,3 6,7 7,0 6,2 6,0 6,0 5,8 6,3 6,4 5,9 5,4

Moravskoslezsko, Moravskoslezský Region CZ08 CZ081 25,1 21,7 18,8 18,5 18,1 19,0 19,5 21,8 22,9 25,4 24,7 24,9 23,2 22,3 20,4 21,3 19,8 17,9 17,1 16,9 16,9 17,1 16,3 16,5 14,9 11,0 10,8 10,2 9,9 11,5 13,1 13,1 12,4 14,2 12,2 12,6 12,3 14,0 12,1 12,5 12,8 11,5 11,2 13,3 12,0 11,5 11,5 12,5 11,5 11,0 11,2 10,3 10,8 12,4 14,1 15,1

Men 179,2 166,7 157,4 149,8 143,5 141,1 141,2 136,6 132,4 133,2 132,6 134,3 134,5 133,5 129,3 126,9 121,6 117,2 111,3 109,9 108,1 106,4 100,1 101,0 95,7 89,4 84,3 86,2 82,1 77,8 77,2 78,8 79,6 75,7 71,1 67,1 79,2 75,3 70,7 66,7 70,6 74,3 76,1 78,6 77,4 73,6 74,3 74,6 76,4 77,9 73,1 73,8 70,1 69,4 67,4 65,9
NUTS2 NUTS3

Praha, Hl. m. Praha CZ01 CZ011 32,0 30,9 28,7 25,0 23,6 22,7 22,3 19,9 20,3 19,9 19,6 20,4 20,9 21,0 19,8 18,1 17,4 17,8 18,2 19,3 18,8 19,2 16,9 15,2 13,4 12,3 12,4 13,3 14,1 14,4 14,7 14,8 16,3 12,5 11,8 9,7 16,1 12,3 11,6 9,6 9,6 11,8 12,5 13,6 14,6 14,1 14,3 13,2 11,8 11,6 11,4 12,5 10,2 10,1 8,1 7,3
Střední Čechy, Středočeský Region CZ02 CZ021 16,7 15,5 15,2 14,3 13,7 14,8 14,8 14,6 13,6 13,0 12,7 12,2 12,2 12,6 10,9 9,6 9,5 9,0 8,6 9,1 9,6 10,1 9,3 8,3 7,8 6,8 5,6 6,0 5,4 4,8 4,8 4,8 4,5 4,2 4,1 4,0 4,6 4,2 4,1 4,1 4,8 6,8 7,8 7,4 7,4 7,1 7,1 7,1 7,0 6,7 5,7 5,6 5,9 7,5 7,8 8,1
Jihozápad CZ03 20,3 19,2 19,8 19,4 19,1 19,1 18,8 17,8 17,8 17,5 17,1 18,1 19,1 18,3 18,3 17,9 16,8 16,8 16,3 15,4 14,3 13,2 13,1 14,3 13,2 11,9 12,0 10,8 9,3 9,5 10,1 9,7 9,3 9,1 7,3 7,1 9,3 9,1 7,3 7,1 7,8 7,6 7,5 7,1 7,1 7,1 6,8 6,6 8,0 9,1 8,9 9,7 9,3 8,2 7,4 5,9

Budějovický Region CZ031 10,3 9,4 9,6 9,2 9,4 9,9 9,7 8,8 8,9 9,2 9,4 10,4 11,1 10,6 10,2 9,0 8,4 8,9 8,6 7,9 8,2 6,4 6,3 7,0 5,5 5,3 5,3 4,8 3,8 3,8 4,3 4,6 4,4 4,2 3,4 3,2 4,4 4,2 3,4 3,2 2,8 2,9 2,9 2,9 2,2 1,9 2,1 1,8 2,4 3,3 3,6 3,8 4,4 3,9 3,4 2,4
Plzeňský Region CZ032 10,0 9,7 10,3 10,1 9,7 9,2 9,1 9,0 8,9 8,4 7,7 7,7 8,0 7,7 8,1 8,9 8,4 7,9 7,7 7,5 6,2 6,8 6,8 7,3 7,6 6,6 6,7 5,9 5,4 5,7 5,8 5,0 4,9 4,9 3,9 3,9 4,9 4,9 3,9 3,9 4,9 4,7 4,6 4,2 4,9 5,2 4,7 4,8 5,5 5,8 5,3 5,9 4,8 4,3 4,0 3,5

Severozápad CZ04 17,8 16,2 15,1 14,0 12,8 12,3 12,1 12,0 12,0 11,7 11,7 11,0 10,9 10,6 11,1 11,3 10,6 9,8 9,4 8,7 7,9 6,7 8,2 8,1 7,5 7,4 7,6 8,1 6,7 6,9 6,6 8,3 8,1 6,7 6,2 6,8 8,1 6,7 6,2 6,8 6,1 5,3 5,9 6,1 5,4 5,9 5,9 5,7 5,8 5,7 4,4 4,3 3,4 2,3 2,1 2,9
Karlovarský Region CZ041 3,6 3,5 3,4 3,6 3,9 3,7 3,7 3,9 3,9 3,6 3,7 3,7 4,0 3,4 3,1 3,5 3,5 3,1 3,0 2,8 2,8 2,7 4,1 3,4 2,1 2,5 2,1 2,1 2,5 2,8 2,4 3,3 2,7 2,4 2,1 1,9 2,7 2,4 2,2 1,9 1,5 1,5 1,8 2,1 2,3 2,3 2,3 2,2 2,0 1,8 1,7 1,6 1,3 1,1 1,0 1,2
Ústecký Region CZ042 14,2 12,6 11,6 10,4 8,9 8,6 8,4 8,1 8,1 8,1 7,9 7,3 6,9 7,2 8,0 7,8 7,1 6,8 6,4 5,9 5,2 4,0 4,1 4,8 5,4 4,9 5,5 6,0 4,2 4,1 4,2 5,0 5,4 4,3 4,1 5,0 5,4 4,3 4,1 4,9 4,5 3,8 4,2 3,9 3,1 3,6 3,7 3,4 3,8 4,0 2,7 2,7 2,1 1,2 1,0 1,7

Severovýchod CZ05 28,4 27,2 26,3 25,6 24,0 23,1 22,1 20,4 20,6 21,2 20,2 19,7 21,3 21,6 21,1 22,7 23,4 21,8 19,6 19,0 18,0 16,9 14,6 15,0 15,8 15,9 16,1 17,7 16,8 14,9 14,8 13,6 13,3 13,6 12,7 11,0 13,3 13,5 12,7 11,0 12,5 12,3 13,0 13,3 13,7 14,0 14,6 14,2 15,9 16,8 14,2 15,0 14,4 13,6 14,5 14,6
Liberecký Region CZ051 7,6 6,7 6,1 6,1 4,7 4,1 4,0 4,2 4,3 4,9 5,1 5,1 5,7 5,7 5,6 5,7 5,4 4,9 4,7 4,4 3,1 2,7 2,6 3,0 3,4 3,8 3,2 3,4 3,4 3,1 3,4 2,8 2,6 3,1 3,4 3,2 2,6 3,1 3,3 3,2 4,2 3,8 3,8 3,5 4,1 4,2 4,0 3,1 3,9 4,2 3,3 3,7 3,2 3,1 2,5 2,7
Královéhradecký Region CZ052 11,1 11,8 11,9 10,9 9,9 10,7 10,1 8,9 8,5 8,6 8,1 7,6 7,7 7,7 7,7 8,6 8,8 8,2 7,1 6,5 6,0 6,3 5,5 5,8 6,7 6,0 5,7 7,0 7,1 6,1 6,2 5,9 5,8 5,7 4,6 3,6 5,8 5,7 4,6 3,5 3,7 4,0 5,2 5,6 6,2 6,4 6,6 6,9 7,1 6,8 5,8 5,6 6,2 6,2 7,2 6,7
Pardubický Region CZ053 9,7 8,7 8,3 8,7 9,4 8,4 8,0 7,3 7,7 7,7 7,0 7,0 7,9 8,1 7,8 8,4 9,3 8,7 7,8 8,0 8,8 7,9 6,5 6,3 5,8 6,1 7,2 7,2 6,3 5,7 5,3 4,9 4,9 4,7 4,7 4,2 4,9 4,7 4,7 4,2 4,5 4,5 4,0 4,1 3,4 3,4 4,0 4,1 5,0 5,9 5,1 5,7 5,0 4,3 4,8 5,2

Jihovýchod CZ06 30,6 28,1 27,4 28,0 26,7 25,1 26,4 27,1 24,5 25,2 25,8 24,8 22,4 22,9 22,4 22,2 21,1 20,6 20,0 19,5 18,5 19,5 19,4 20,5 19,0 18,7 15,9 14,5 13,8 11,3 10,4 11,6 11,6 13,0 13,3 12,3 11,5 12,8 13,1 12,1 14,3 15,7 14,6 14,9 14,3 10,8 11,2 10,9 11,4 11,8 11,5 11,9 12,2 11,8 11,8 11,9
Jihlavský Region CZ061 10,5 8,9 7,8 7,1 6,1 5,6 5,7 5,8 6,0 7,1 7,1 6,0 5,4 5,5 5,5 5,7 5,9 5,6 4,8 4,7 4,6 5,6 6,2 5,8 5,8 6,4 4,8 4,8 6,2 5,3 5,2 5,2 4,6 4,7 5,9 5,3 4,6 4,7 5,8 5,3 5,7 6,1 5,6 5,1 5,4 4,1 3,7 3,9 3,7 4,1 4,5 5,0 3,9 4,9 4,9 4,6
Brněnský Region CZ062 20,1 19,2 19,6 20,9 20,6 19,6 20,7 21,3 18,5 18,1 18,7 18,9 17,0 17,3 16,9 16,4 15,3 15,0 15,2 14,8 13,9 13,8 13,3 14,7 13,2 12,3 11,1 9,7 7,6 6,0 5,2 6,4 7,0 8,3 7,4 7,0 6,9 8,2 7,3 6,9 8,6 9,6 9,0 9,8 8,9 6,7 7,5 7,0 7,7 7,6 7,1 6,9 8,3 6,8 6,8 7,3

Střední Morava CZ07 18,9 16,1 13,0 11,5 11,2 11,2 11,5 10,9 10,0 9,6 10,4 11,9 11,9 11,7 12,3 11,5 10,0 9,5 8,1 8,3 10,1 9,7 8,0 8,0 8,6 8,5 8,0 9,3 9,2 8,2 7,4 7,9 8,5 8,4 8,3 7,7 8,4 8,4 8,2 7,7 6,6 6,4 5,9 6,4 6,9 7,1 7,2 8,8 8,8 8,5 9,2 7,6 7,6 8,1 7,1 5,7
Olomoucký Region CZ071 10,3 8,4 6,2 5,6 5,6 5,7 6,0 5,2 5,1 5,0 5,0 5,8 6,0 5,8 6,2 6,1 5,4 5,4 4,7 4,5 5,4 5,2 4,1 4,0 4,5 4,6 4,0 4,2 4,1 3,1 2,9 2,7 3,3 3,0 2,9 2,8 3,3 3,0 2,9 2,7 3,3 3,0 3,1 3,2 3,2 2,9 3,4 4,0 4,3 4,0 4,7 3,3 3,6 3,8 3,7 3,0
Zlínský Region CZ072 8,7 7,7 6,8 5,9 5,6 5,5 5,6 5,7 4,9 4,6 5,4 6,1 5,9 5,9 6,1 5,4 4,6 4,1 3,4 3,8 4,7 4,5 3,9 4,0 4,1 3,9 4,0 5,1 5,1 5,1 4,5 5,2 5,1 5,4 5,4 5,0 5,1 5,4 5,3 4,9 3,3 3,4 2,8 3,2 3,7 4,2 3,7 4,7 4,5 4,5 4,5 4,3 4,0 4,3 3,4 2,7

Moravskoslezsko, Moravskoslezský Region CZ08 CZ081 14,4 13,5 11,9 12,0 12,3 12,8 13,0 13,9 13,7 15,1 15,2 16,2 15,8 14,8 13,5 13,6 12,7 11,9 11,1 10,6 10,9 11,1 10,7 11,5 10,6 7,7 6,7 6,5 6,8 7,9 8,3 8,2 7,9 8,3 7,4 8,5 7,8 8,2 7,4 8,4 9,1 8,5 8,8 9,8 7,9 7,4 7,4 8,1 7,8 7,7 7,7 7,3 7,0 7,8 8,8 9,5

Women 95,2 89,2 84,9 81,8 74,8 72,2 69,8 69,2 73,2 76,2 76,1 75,5 73,0 72,3 71,1 70,6 68,7 65,2 62,3 59,9 57,2 57,1 52,8 52,5 49,1 45,2 45,8 47,4 45,9 48,4 48,3 47,7 48,2 48,4 42,7 40,7 47,9 48,1 42,4 40,4 40,9 39,0 38,5 42,1 44,9 48,2 48,3 46,5 43,5 40,3 40,6 40,6 42,1 45,2 50,9 48,4
NUTS2 NUTS3

Praha, Hl. m. Praha CZ01 CZ011 19,8 19,7 17,9 16,5 16,4 14,1 13,3 11,2 12,1 14,1 15,4 15,0 13,8 12,9 12,3 11,9 12,0 12,1 11,3 10,7 9,7 9,0 7,9 8,7 8,8 8,5 8,6 8,3 9,7 9,9 9,5 11,2 9,3 9,8 7,0 7,4 9,3 9,7 6,9 7,3 8,6 8,0 8,7 9,1 10,4 12,0 12,3 11,0 10,5 8,7 8,7 8,8 9,3 8,9 9,5 8,0
Střední Čechy, Středočeský Region CZ02 CZ021 10,2 8,3 7,0 6,3 6,0 5,6 5,8 5,7 5,1 5,2 6,3 6,8 7,2 7,5 7,3 6,8 6,8 6,1 5,7 5,6 5,2 5,0 5,1 5,6 4,9 3,3 3,5 3,7 2,8 3,6 4,1 3,4 2,6 2,8 3,2 2,7 2,6 2,9 3,2 2,7 3,4 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,6 4,9 4,5 4,5 4,7 4,5 4,0 3,8 4,0 4,6 5,6 5,4
Jihozápad CZ03 9,1 9,4 10,5 10,5 9,4 9,8 9,7 8,9 9,2 9,4 8,5 7,7 8,1 9,1 9,0 8,1 7,6 7,0 6,0 5,5 5,7 6,9 6,8 6,4 6,9 7,1 5,9 5,5 4,7 5,0 4,4 4,5 4,6 4,3 4,5 4,7 4,6 4,3 4,5 4,7 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 4,4 4,9 4,6 4,7 4,4 4,6 4,7 4,6 4,4 4,8 5,1 5,2

Budějovický Region CZ031 4,9 4,8 5,4 5,9 5,5 5,9 5,5 5,2 5,6 5,5 5,0 4,3 4,3 4,8 4,8 4,1 3,6 3,1 2,3 2,3 2,1 2,8 1,9 2,0 2,8 3,0 2,7 2,8 1,9 1,9 1,8 1,8 1,9 2,1 2,3 2,1 1,9 2,1 2,3 2,1 1,9 2,3 2,5 2,2 2,6 2,5 1,9 1,7 1,8 2,3 2,1 2,5 2,2 2,4 2,3 2,5
Plzeňský Region CZ032 4,2 4,6 5,1 4,6 4,0 3,9 4,2 3,7 3,7 3,9 3,5 3,3 3,8 4,3 4,2 4,0 4,0 4,0 3,6 3,3 3,5 4,1 4,9 4,4 4,1 4,1 3,2 2,7 2,8 3,1 2,6 2,7 2,7 2,2 2,2 2,6 2,6 2,2 2,2 2,6 2,6 2,7 2,4 2,3 1,9 2,4 2,7 3,1 2,6 2,3 2,7 2,2 2,2 2,5 2,7 2,7

Severozápad CZ04 7,5 7,0 7,7 7,9 8,2 7,6 7,2 7,3 7,7 7,0 6,6 5,5 5,0 4,9 4,8 4,2 4,9 5,3 5,5 5,1 5,0 5,2 4,3 4,1 4,7 4,6 4,8 4,3 4,3 4,3 4,0 4,2 4,8 4,5 4,1 3,7 4,8 4,4 4,0 3,7 3,1 3,0 3,1 3,4 3,7 4,2 4,3 4,4 3,7 3,9 3,2 3,0 2,5 4,3 5,1 5,2
Karlovarský Region CZ041 2,6 2,2 2,7 2,7 3,0 3,3 3,1 2,7 2,9 2,5 2,3 2,1 2,2 2,3 2,2 1,8 2,0 2,3 2,4 2,0 1,8 2,0 1,6 1,5 2,2 1,7 2,0 1,9 1,9 1,9 2,3 2,0 1,9 1,6 1,6 1,1 1,9 1,6 1,6 1,1 1,0 1,2 1,6 1,4 1,3 1,1 1,0 . . 0,8 0,8 0,9 1,3 1,9 2,2 1,8
Ústecký Region CZ042 4,9 4,8 5,0 5,2 5,2 4,4 4,1 4,5 4,8 4,5 4,3 3,4 2,8 2,6 2,5 2,4 2,9 3,0 3,1 3,1 3,2 3,1 2,7 2,6 2,5 2,9 2,8 2,4 2,4 2,4 1,8 2,2 2,9 2,8 2,5 2,6 2,9 2,8 2,5 2,6 2,1 1,8 1,5 2,0 2,3 3,1 3,3 3,6 3,1 3,1 2,3 2,1 1,2 2,4 2,9 3,4

Severovýchod CZ05 13,0 12,7 12,4 13,0 13,1 13,2 12,8 13,2 13,5 12,4 12,3 12,5 12,8 11,7 12,2 12,5 12,2 11,3 10,7 9,9 9,3 9,1 8,1 8,9 8,9 7,8 8,2 10,4 8,7 8,7 9,9 8,1 8,6 8,1 6,8 6,1 8,6 8,1 6,7 6,0 5,4 6,6 6,3 6,0 7,3 7,7 7,0 6,8 6,6 5,7 6,9 7,0 8,0 6,6 7,1 5,8
Liberecký Region CZ051 4,2 4,6 4,6 4,7 3,9 3,6 3,6 3,4 3,6 3,4 3,6 3,8 4,3 4,0 4,0 3,7 3,2 2,2 1,7 1,9 2,2 2,0 2,2 2,3 1,7 1,6 2,4 3,5 2,3 2,7 3,3 3,0 3,6 3,7 2,8 2,2 3,6 3,7 2,8 2,2 1,8 2,4 1,5 0,8 1,3 1,1 1,1 1,2 1,5 1,3 1,6 1,9 2,4 1,8 1,7 1,6
Královéhradecký Region CZ052 5,3 4,9 4,5 4,7 5,6 6,1 5,8 5,5 5,9 5,5 5,2 4,9 4,5 3,7 4,3 4,4 4,5 4,9 4,8 3,6 3,0 3,3 3,1 3,0 3,6 3,1 2,9 3,5 3,0 3,3 3,3 3,0 2,9 2,5 1,7 1,7 3,0 2,5 1,7 1,7 1,6 2,3 3,0 2,9 3,4 4,0 3,7 3,1 2,5 2,4 3,0 2,8 3,7 3,4 3,6 3,0
Pardubický Region CZ053 3,5 3,3 3,3 3,6 3,6 3,5 3,4 4,2 4,0 3,5 3,5 3,8 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,4 4,5 4,3 4,3 4,4 4,1 3,8 2,9 3,6 3,6 3,2 2,9 3,4 3,4 2,6 3,3 2,1 2,1 1,9 2,3 2,2 2,1 1,9 2,3 2,1 2,0 1,8 1,8 2,3 2,6 2,5 2,2 2,5 2,6 2,0 2,3 2,3 1,9 1,4 1,7 1,2

Jihovýchod CZ06 17,6 16,3 15,2 14,4 11,0 11,3 10,3 10,1 10,4 11,5 10,8 11,6 11,1 11,6 12,2 12,6 11,8 11,3 10,8 10,1 9,8 10,8 9,8 9,4 7,4 7,6 7,1 7,4 8,2 7,7 6,5 6,4 8,9 7,8 7,6 7,7 8,8 7,8 7,5 7,6 8,2 5,1 5,0 6,9 7,1 6,5 6,4 6,4 6,0 5,7 5,7 6,5 6,0 7,1 7,6 7,8
Jihlavský Region CZ061 4,5 4,9 5,4 4,5 3,0 2,8 2,3 2,2 2,4 3,1 2,8 2,9 2,6 2,5 2,5 2,7 2,9 3,1 2,6 2,5 3,0 2,4 2,0 2,2 2,0 2,3 2,2 2,3 2,9 2,2 1,5 2,3 2,5 2,3 2,3 1,8 2,5 2,3 2,3 1,8 2,5 1,6 1,4 1,9 2,6 2,3 2,8 3,8 3,7 3,0 3,0 3,0 2,2 2,4 3,2 3,0
Brněnský Region CZ062 13,1 11,4 9,8 9,9 8,1 8,5 8,0 7,9 7,9 8,4 8,0 8,7 8,5 9,1 9,7 10,0 8,9 8,2 8,2 7,5 6,8 8,5 7,8 7,3 5,4 5,3 4,9 5,0 5,3 5,5 5,0 4,1 6,4 5,5 5,3 5,9 6,3 5,4 5,3 5,8 5,7 3,5 3,5 5,0 4,4 4,2 3,6 2,6 2,3 2,7 2,7 3,6 3,8 4,7 4,4 4,8

Střední Morava CZ07 7,4 7,6 7,2 6,7 4,9 4,3 4,1 4,9 6,2 6,2 6,6 7,7 7,4 7,1 6,5 6,9 6,3 6,0 6,3 6,8 6,5 5,1 5,2 4,4 3,0 3,0 3,6 4,1 4,5 5,6 5,1 4,9 4,8 5,2 4,9 4,4 4,8 5,1 4,8 4,4 4,0 4,3 3,6 4,2 3,5 4,0 5,1 4,4 4,0 3,9 3,9 3,8 4,2 4,4 5,7 5,4
Olomoucký Region CZ071 3,7 3,7 3,5 3,1 2,3 2,2 2,6 3,6 4,5 4,5 4,6 5,1 4,8 4,4 3,9 4,3 4,1 3,8 3,8 4,0 3,8 3,1 2,8 2,4 1,4 1,7 1,7 1,9 2,1 3,0 2,0 1,8 1,8 1,6 1,6 1,4 1,8 1,6 1,6 1,4 1,5 1,5 0,8 0,9 . 0,8 2,1 2,2 2,2 2,3 2,4 2,3 1,9 2,3 3,2 2,7
Zlínský Region CZ072 3,7 3,9 3,7 3,6 2,6 2,2 1,5 1,2 1,6 1,8 2,0 2,6 2,6 2,7 2,6 2,6 2,3 2,1 2,5 2,8 2,7 2,0 2,3 1,9 1,6 1,3 1,9 2,2 2,4 2,6 3,1 3,1 3,0 3,6 3,2 3,0 3,0 3,6 3,2 3,0 2,4 2,8 2,8 3,3 2,8 3,2 3,0 2,2 1,8 1,6 1,4 1,5 2,3 2,1 2,5 2,7

Moravskoslezsko, Moravskoslezský Region CZ08 CZ081 10,7 8,2 6,9 6,5 5,8 6,2 6,4 7,9 9,1 10,3 9,5 8,7 7,4 7,5 6,8 7,6 7,1 6,0 6,0 6,3 6,0 6,0 5,6 5,1 4,3 3,3 4,1 3,7 3,1 3,6 4,8 4,9 4,5 5,9 4,8 4,1 4,5 5,9 4,7 4,1 3,7 3,0 2,4 3,5 4,0 4,0 4,1 4,3 3,7 3,3 3,5 3,1 3,8 4,6 5,4 5,7

1) Data weighted on the demography before projecting the Census 2001 results
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